LEADING BREEDERS BY STAKES

season 2019/2020: 1 August - 17 November 2019

stakes | breeder rnrs  AEPR runs wnrs wns wnr/ [ SW SW SW/ | plecs plc/ SP | top earner with stakes
mr% [wnrs wns wnr% rns% & % of total stakes
7,191,488 | Klawervlei Stud 315 22,830 | 767 63 73 20% | 2 2 3% | 215 28% 0 | Battleoftrafalgar 500,000 7%
6,436,462 | Wilgerbosdrift
& Mauritzfontein 191 33,699 | 516 55 65 29% | 2 2 4% | 1783 34% 5 | Barahin 583,250 9%
5,201,888 | Summerhill Stud 182 28,582 | 543 42 50 23% | O 0 0% | 158 29% 1 | Gaian Glory 296,625 6%
3,497,249 | Highlands 117 29,801 | 327 35 45  30% | 1 1 3% 95 29% 1 | Stream Of Kindness 196,550 6%
3,034,763 | Maine Chance 96 31,612 | 241 27 40 28% | O 0 0% 73 30% 1 | Tallinn 194,375 6%
2,946,175 | Drakenstein Stud 97 30,373 | 231 32 35 33% | 0 0 0% 82 35% 4 | Fired Up 133,000 5%
2,388,900 | Varsfontein Stud 79 30,239 | 213 22 26 28% | 1 1 5% 66 31% 0 | Third Runway 218,750 9%
1,995,925 | Nadeson Park Stud 66 30,241 190 18 23 27% | O 0 0% 62 33% 2 | Orchid Street 166,250 8%
1,944,625 | Moutonshoek 92 21,137 | 268 18 21 20% | O 0 0% 73 27% 1 | Takatul 125,800 6%
1,906,013 | Lammerskraal Stud 57 33,439 | 123 21 22 37% | 0 0 0% 31  25% 2 | Green Haze 153,875 8%
1,832,775 | Ascot Stud 66 27,769 | 182 18 22 27% | 0 0 0% 58 32% 2 | Jack Of Hearts 170,300 9%
1,776,450 | Scott Bros 85 20,899 | 261 16 16 19% | 1 1 6% 67 26% 1 | Class Of Eight 113,875 6%
1,476,825 | Clifton Stud 40 36,921 115 11 15 28% | 1 3 9% 36 31% 0 | Prince Of Kahal 490,125 33%
1,470,387 | Favour Stud 70 21,006 | 197 14 18 20% | O 0 0% 55 28% 0 | Jay Rock 121,387 8%
1,410,938 | La Plaisance Stud 64 22,046 | 134 12 14 19% | 0 0 0% 52 39% 2 | Crome Yellow 156,250 11%
1,268,675 | Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud 75 16,916 | 207 12 14 16% | 0 0 0% 57 28% 1 | Glacier Girl 118,225 9%
1,256,488 | Piemonte Stud 50 25,130 | 137 14 15 28% | O 0 0% 42  31% 0 | Ninotto 121,875 10%
1,199,450 | Graystone Stud 25 47,978 97 8 11 32% | 0 0 0% 30 31% 1 | Lake Kinneret 170,500 14%
1,138,500 | B Le Roux 29 39,259 96 12 15 4% | 0 0 0% 26  27% 0 | Silent Crusade 150,000 13%
1,094,950 | Normandy Stud 38 28814 | 110 13 14 34% | 0 0 0% 35 32% 0 | Sachdev 103,750 9%
1,058,025 | Gary Player Stud 50 21,161 143 6 7 12% | 1 1 17% | 46 32% 1 | CatDaddy 237,950 22%
1,039,750 | Avontuur Farm 33 31,508 86 10 13 30% | O 0 0% 33 38% 0 | Before The Dawn 136,875 13%
1,020,125 | GJ Armitage 54 18,891 166 6 8 1% | 0 0 0% 46 28% 0 | Larentina 130,000 13%
1,001,800 | IR Heyns 42 23852 | 118 11 11 26% | 0 0 0% 36 31% 0 | Kapama 92,700 9%
987,600 | Riethuiskraal Stud 29 34,055 80 8 10 28% | 1 1 13% | 21 26% 0 | Vistula 300,000 30%
926,200 | GJ Royden-Turner 17 54,482 47 9 10 53% 0 0 0% 19  40% 1 | Horoscope Harry 121,875 13%
818,925 | PG de Beyer 31 26,417 88 6 7 19% | 0 0 0% 36 41% 2 | Sarah 157,500 19%
818,600 | Bosworth Farm Stud 27 30,319 74 8 9 30% | O 0 0% 26 35% 0 | Toltec 124,825 15%
813,200 | Cheveley Stud 38 21,400 | 110 6 7 16% | O 0 0% 32 29% 0 | Princess Nicole 135,375 17%
709,662 | Ambiance Stud 24 29,569 69 6 7 25% | O 0 0% 29 42% 0 | Elusive Fortune 128,125 18%
687,275 | Al Adiyaat 21 32,727 54 8 10 38% | O 0 0% 11 20% 0 | Marshall 114,375  17%
668,037 | WJ Engelbrecht Jnr 28 23,858 73 6 6 21% | 0 0 0% 28 38% 0 | Promise 93,400 14%
661,400 | Bush Hill Stud 42 15,748 | 122 3 3 7% 0 0 0% 38 31% 0 | Fire Faerie 85,875 13%
657,362 | Narrow Creek Stud 31 21,205 88 6 7 19% | 0 0 0% 25 28% 0 | Fly Away 135,625 21%
653,575 | AN Foster 15 43,572 33 8 10 53% | 2 2 25% 9 27% 0 | Belgarion 162,500 25%
629,438 | Rosedene Stud 32 19,670 | 111 5 7 16% | 0 0 0% 31  28% 0 | InnFlitemode 120,325 19%
629,425 | Rathmor Stud 25 25,177 65 5 7 20% | O 0 0% 17  26% 1 | Noble Joshua 147,000 23%
625,600 | Wicklow Stud 23 27,200 64 6 11 26% | 0 0 0% 17 27% 0 | Jacko Boy 207,500 33%
587,975 | Tmen Studs 6 97,996 17 2 2 33% | O 0 0% 4 24% 0 | Spiritofthegroove 544,500 93%
584,100 | Oldlands Stud 33 17,700 94 5 5 15% | 0 0 0% 31 33% 0 | Celeste 73,625 13%
574,625 | The Alchemy 34 16,901 87 6 8 18% | 0 0 0% 17 20% 0 | Pidgeon Rock 151,875 26%
531,550 | Riverton Stud 23 23,111 73 4 5 17% | 0 0 0% 14 19% 1 | Astrix 131,250 25%
525,075 | Daytona Stud 23 22,829 77 6 6 26% | 0 0 0% 25 32% 1 | Category Four 95,700 18%
524,675 | Tawny Syndicate 26 20,180 69 6 6 23% | 0 0 0% 18 26% 0 | Tigermil 78,375  15%
521,125 | Beaumont Stud 27 19,301 65 4 5 15% | 2 2 50% | 21 32% 0 | Nicky Noo 183,000 35%
485,700 | Yellow Star Stud 31 15,668 | 102 6 6 19% | 0 0 0% 17 17% 0 | Poppycock 99,700 21%
482,925 [ DGM Southey 29 16,653 88 5 5 17% | 0 0 0% 17 19% 0 | BigKing 97,650 20%
478,225 | Backworth Stud 25 19,129 68 4 4 16% | 0 0 0% 24  35% 0 | Bling A Ding Ding 106,750 22%
457,825 | Connemara Stud 16 28,614 43 3 4 19% | 0 0 0% 14 33% 0 | Fact 138,125 30%
438,150 | Riyo Stud 15 29,210 36 3 5 20% | O 0 0% 8 22% 0 | Bright Flame 132,500 30%
406,600 | Gold Star Stud 14 29,043 40 3 5 21% | 1 1 33% 7 18% 0 | Viva Rio 211,625 52%
398,075 | Eenfontein Stud 9 44231 28 4 5 44% 0 0 0% 12 43% 0 | Great Prosperity 117,950 30%
370,625 | Boland Stud 24 15,443 54 3 4 13% | 0 0 0% 13 24% 0 | ElZara 142,550 38%
354,025 | R & Mrs Pickering 9 39,336 24 3 7 33% | O 0 0% 5 21% 0 | Eternal Words 164,375 46%
352,950 | DA Sham 6 58,825 19 4 5 67% | O 0 0% 4 21% 0 | Battle Creek 123,700 35%
323,000 | R Plersch 16 20,188 57 2 2 13% | 0 0 0% 16 28% 0 | Il Mondo 89,600 28%
319,200 | Equus Stud 12 26,600 52 4 7 33% | O 0 0% 11 21% 0 | Queen Rachel 108,725 34%
314,400 | Digteby Stud 4 78,600 11 3 3 75% | 1 1 33% 4 36% 0 | Mill Queen 116,000 37%
292,900 | Ndoro Stud 16 18,306 36 4 4 25% | 0 0 0% 9 25% 0 | King Of The Delta 79,000 27%
290,850 | Nutfield Stud 8 36,356 24 3 4 38% | O 0 0% 2 8% 0 | Wildly In Love 138,900 48%
286,425 | Ten Einde Farm 6 47,738 17 4 5 67% | O 0 0% 1 6% 0 | Khopesh 111,750  39%
277,025 | PLV Mickleburgh 4 69,256 11 2 3 50% | O 0 0% 3 27% 0 | Graduate 157,775 57%
262,875 | Sugar Hill Stud 9 29,208 21 3 3 33% | O 0 0% 7 33% 0 | Kildonan Bay 92,500 35%
262,475 | M De Broglio 7 37,496 20 3 3 43% | 0 0 0% 6 30% 0 | Mr Minister 65,625 25%
261,225 | JR & Mrs Slade 12 21,769 24 3 3 25% | 0 0 0% 8 33% 0 | Greek Sword 82,500 32%
259,875 | Waterford Stud 24 10,828 67 1 1 4% 0 0 0% 18 27% 0 | Self-Mastery 83,500 32%
247,900 | LMF Wernars 8 30,988 17 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 11 65% 0 | Duchess Of Windsor 109,500 44%
241,550 | Ralphs Syndicate 8 30,194 23 3 3 38% | O 0 0% 7 30% 0 | Approach Control 86,500 36%
236,600 | Hartley SA 8 29,575 18 2 3 25% | O 0 0% 5 28% 0 | SetThe Standard 121,875 52%
232,875 | Limestone Thoroughbred
Trust 9 25875 25 3 3 33% | 1 1 33% 4 16% 0 | Fools Gold 93,750  40%
231,400 | Patricia Devine Inv 23 10,061 50 1 1 4% 0 0 0% 18 36% 0 | Captain’s Darling 58,550 25%
217,450 | Haras del Carmo (Pty) Ltd 6 36,242 1 2 3 33% 0 0 0% 1 9% 0 | Ultra Magnus 151,250 70%
215,625 | Haras Del Carmo 8 26,953 23 2 2 25% | 0 0 0% 7 30% 0 | Desolate Road 84,900 39%
213,937 | R Hass 6 35,656 18 3 4 50% | O 0 0% 3 17% 0 | | Love Mambo 97,425 46%
212,450 | TD Andrews 18 11,803 4 2 2 1% | 0 0 0% 11 27% 0 | Beyond Temtation 64,750 30%
212,050 | Ditro Bloodstock 8 26,506 23 2 2 25% | 0 0 0% 7 30% 0 | Driving Miss Daisy 77,500 37%
211,900 | Aldora Stud 4 52975 21 2 2 50% | O 0 0% 13 62% 0 | Kirkconnel Lass 106,900 50%
206,675 | PT Zeeman 4 51,669 13 3 3 75% | 0 0 0% 4 31% 0 | Spectra Force 78,350 38%
201,175 | ME Leaf 12 16,765 29 3 3 25% | 0 0 0% 9 31% 0 | Ocean City 72,200 36%
198,075 | BIT Thoroughbreds 5 39,615 23 2 2 40% | O 0 0% 7 30% 0 | Hartleyfour 79,300 40%
197,650 | W Nel 4 49,413 9 2 3 50% | O 0 0% 3 33% 0 | Rock Aloe 96,775  49%
192,650 | JA Wintle 6 32,108 16 2 3 33% | 0 0 0% 5 31% 0 | Finley Hill 96,500 50%
192,375 | JM Goodman & Cyan Equine 4 48,094 15 3 3 75% | 0 0 0% 5 33% 0 | Stelvio 84,850 44%
190,975 | SJD Mynhardt 8 23872 25 2 4 25% | 0 0 0% 4 16% 0 | Short Skirt Flirt 94,875 50%
185,900 | GC Kalil 8 23,238 21 1 1 13% | 0 0 0% 10 48% 0 | Ad Altisima 62,500 34%
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185,050
183,700
182,550

182,350
179,350
175,350
174,650
173,275
169,450
169,350
167,325
166,025
165,500
165,125
161,175
160,875
157,875
151,025
149,950

141,100
139,250
139,100
138,900
138,313
138,225
134,650
129,700
128,625
128,250
128,000
125,200
124,275
128,750
123,100
122,150
121,975
116,400
113,300
111,500
111,450
108,900
106,625
105,500
104,750

104,525
102,750
102,700
101,225
100,800
100,475
100,100
100,075
96,325
96,250
94,875
94,525
93,750
92,900
91,775
91,325
91,300
91,100
90,000
87,400
84,000
83,500
82,500
82,350
82,050
79,400

78,700
78,325
77,750
77,525
77,275
76,725

76,150
75,825
75,625
74,800

74,400
72,925
72,850
71,875
70,225
68,900
68,875

Shirluck Stud
Northfields Stud

A Devachander

& LMF Wernars

RD Forsyth-Thompson
J & Mrs Martin

Barton Hall Stud

TM Clarke & RP Foden
B Marcus

Millstream Farm

RG Pienaar

Spring Meadow Stud
Ridgemont

Pecan Hill Stud Farm
Stone Hill Stud

Aurora Thoroughbreds
KA Haug

Royal Albatross Inv

R Achmat

FH McGrath & J

& Mrs KA Peskens
Danika Stud

Jagessar Limited

RJ Antrobus

La Berg Stud

Kjell Foundation

Team Valor International
Birch Bros

Tertia Properties

W Chow

RS Thorpe & RB Zeeman
ThoroughBlood
Takemore Stud

Alado Project
Welcome Home Farming
AC Peter

D Allan

Ben Botha

K Fourie

AC Dickerson
Wynnholme Stud

CT Elphick & TL Bailes
The Flying Stud

AJ McNabb & E Miliotis
JA Meyer

MG Azzie & S Azzie

& T Gericke

Rous Bros

Milkwood Stud
Wilgerbosdrift

NJ Swart

V Kritzinger

Snaith Racing

MA Fowler

Missing U Syndicate
DBR Consulting

SE Bennett

Limpo Trading

AR Bechard

Eclipse Racing & Breeding
K Soal

NJW Deetlefs
Ridgemont Stud

J Brannigan & G Davies
JNA Mantel

Klipdrif Stud

Ms Nothemba Mlonzi
HCN Da Costa

C Bird

RT Knight

Snyman Stud

S Cassel

R Maingard

& White Heat Trading 26
B Kantor

Breedon Stud

CF & Mrs de Vos

The Fort Stud
Bellwood Stud

Golden Touch Thoroughbred

Services & M Kidd
Haversham Stud
Vendel Civils

M Nassif, K Nassif & G Nassif

G Hodges & BO Wiid
& late K Whiffler

GA Hauptfleisch
G&J Davies

M Chetty

GE & Mrs Lees
Tripple H Trust

E Strooh

Guillaume Stud
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92,5625
26,243

91,275
60,783
17,935
43,838
87,325
43,319
16,945
16,935
55,775
27,671
20,688
20,641
40,294
53,625
52,625
30,205

149,950
12,827
27,850
34,775
19,843
46,104
10,633
8,977
14,411
25,725
64,125
64,000
25,040
15,534
24,750
30,775
7,634
40,658
29,100
37,767
37,167
37,150
18,150
21,325
26,375

52,375
9,502
51,375
51,350
50,613
20,160
33,492
100,100
33,358
32,108
48,125
18,975
47,263
93,750
46,450
22,944
30,442
45,650
22,775
22,500
87,400
42,000
41,750
82,500
27,450
27,350

39,700
26,233
26,108
12,958
12,921
77,275

15,345
12,692
75,825
37,813

74,800
24,800
24,308
12,142
17,969
70,225
22,967
22,958
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Blackball
Life Is Good

Gentleman’s Wager
Captain Flynt
Flying Fantasy
Chief Of State
Mister Vargus
Athalia

Macthief

Hazel Eyes
Dancing In Seattle
Seville
Donderweer
Oyster King
Master Newton
Gimme Peace
Querari Ferrari
Bridge Of Spies

Coyote Creek
Zouaves
Marchingontogether
Arrabiata
Nymeria
Marsanne
Clifton Crusher
Kayden’s Bullet
Chatty Cathy
Bank Robber
Sovereign Soldier
Madame Patrice
Stop For Nothing
Flying Winger
Touch Of Fate
Phil's Dancer
Elusive Kat

Bindi

Quinlan

Oden

Keiko

Epic Storm
French Leave
Wordyness
Rabia The Rebel

Oravar

Flaming Opal
Moggie Brown
Finchatton
Singforafa

Agent Of Fortune
Enceladus
Believethisbeauty
Open Fire
Baltimore Jack
Madame Speaker
Pure State
Floribunda
Casual Diamond
The Fifth Wave
Britannia Queen
Blanco
Fitzwilliam
Gimme A Wave
Captain Garett
Master Keys
Diamond Dancer
Mount Keith
Jacqueline

My Dream Chaser
Fort Carol

Linear
Dancing Sally
Paradise Lost
Track Attack
Free Deal
Bold Viking

Cavalieri
Herodotus

Phil’s Power
Greattobecaptain

Kurt's Approval
Hey Boy
Monarchy

Call Me Tonight
Burgundy Rose
Tripple Explosion
Nanna Anna
Westlife

175,000
74,800

114,925
103,225
66,250
71,975
91,600
113,125
58,750
45,925
120,475
87,575
130,375
131,625
103,800
121,875
121,875
115,175

149,950
52,500
91,250
92,500

118,775
62,500
60,500
38,125
70,250
73,000

128,250

112,500
80,475

101,000
58,000
58,300
77,100
67,200

104,750
63,800
65,625
64,275
66,500
75,750
81,200

95,250
59,375
70,550
102,700
95,625
82,800
95,625
100,100
100,075
50,000
50,000
68,875
73,225
93,750
78,325
59,375
48,125
91,300
81,250
58,000
87,400
84,000
63,500
82,500
82,350
53,150

68,750
55,900
68,625
34,000
51,875
77,275

76,125
33,750
75,825
75,625

74,800
53,750
65,625
60,650
56,675
70,225
33,900
59,375

95%
41%

63%
57%
37%
41%
52%
65%
35%
27%
72%
53%
79%
80%
64%
76%
77%
76%

100%
37%
66%
66%
86%
45%
44%
28%
54%
57%

100%
88%
64%
81%
47%
47%
63%
55%
90%
56%
59%
58%
61%
71%
77%

91%
57%
69%
100%
94%
82%
95%
100%
100%
52%
52%
73%
77%
100%
84%
65%
53%
100%
89%
64%
100%
100%
76%
100%
100%
65%

87%
71%
88%
44%
67%
100%

99%
44%
100%
100%

100%
72%
90%
83%
79%

100%
49%
86%
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68,450

68,175
67,800
67,750
66,100
65,625
65,000
64,500
64,375
63,250
62,875

62,500
61,750
60,800
60,600
60,300

59,800
58,050
58,000
58,000
55,300
54,900
54,575
53,125

52,850
52,750
51,750
51,750
51,500
51,450
50,900
49,500
49,375
49,350
47,000
46,875
46,625
45,825
45,125
44,600
43,850
43,150
41,450
40,800
40,750
40,025
40,000

40,000
39,450
39,450
37,675

36,850
35,250
34,925
34,900
34,000
33,050
32,800
32,500
32,300
31,750
31,600
31,600
31,000
30,400
30,350
30,000
28,600
28,500
28,000
27,375
26,400
24,150
23,000

22,800
22,600
22,000
22,000
21,675

21,675
21,550
21,200
21,000
21,000
21,000
20,900

Erasmus Thoroughbreds
& La Berg Stud

Cape Leopard Trust
Arc-en-Ciel

AJ Brand

Avontuur and CA & Mrs Amm
BAM Giddy

AB Hogg

Heritage Stud

K Singh

M & L Christmas

S du Preez, GL Hannah

& ST Kelly

MH Marsden & G van Lear
Highlands & G Jaffee

A Baum

G & C Baitz

ME & BE Miskin, AR Rapp,
RB Staffen

PU Van Schoor

A Aldous

Highflyer Stud

Erasmus Thoroughbreds
HH Zeppel

H &V Pratt

OA Ferraris

Sugar Hill Stud

& BB Campbell
Mauritzfontein Stud

AW & Mrs Kethro

DC Theron

Winterbach Stud

V & A Singh

NP Butcher

Tinus Gericke

Blazing Saddles CC

Mr J A Theron

LMF Wernars & GV Woodruff
Mike Jolly Breeding

A Houston

AW & Mrs Procter
Collingwood Stud

Masters Family Trust

L Matthysen & R Mardon
IW Longmore

Eclipse Racing & Breeding
Vanree Stud

T Gericke

Wickensburg Stud

P Lowe

MA Makaab, GV Woodruff
& CP Kalil

GS Perkins

Optima Trust
Summerview Stud

The Thoroughly Good
Syndicate

BJ Moore

Spring Valley Syndicate
Rex Stud

Hallmark Thoroughbreds
C J Barnard

HD & | Lazarides & P Nofal
P Nel

J de Nys

AC Dickerson & DJ Fraser
F du Preez

Khaya Stables

Chrigor Stud

GAR Sturlese & P de Marigny

PL Fabricius

SR Rosseau

PG Choice

Anthony Maroun’s Stud
NAE Atkinson

Dream World Investments
G van Lear

ALA Crabbia

Greenhill Farm
Avontuur Farm

& Zenzele Stud
Waboomsvallei Stud
KP Truter

Balmoral Stud

PT & P Dimakogiannis
Drakenstein Stud

& Team Valor Int

S & C le Roux

The Lazy J Stud
Zandvliet Stud

L Taylor

Linington & Sons

| Bekker

Worldwise Breeding
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34,225
34,088
67,800
67,750
16,525
21,875
65,000
16,125
32,188
63,250

31,438
62,500
61,750
20,267
30,300

60,300
19,933
6,450

29,000
19,333
13,825
27,450
10,915

26,563
13,213
52,750
25,875
25,875
51,500
51,450
16,967
49,500
49,375
49,350
23,500
46,875
6,661

6,546

45,125
44,600
14,617
14,383
5,181

40,800
13,583
20,013

20,000
40,000
6,575
9,863

37,675
18,425
8,813
5,821
8,725
17,000
16,525
16,400
16,250
32,300
31,750
6,320
15,800
7,750
15,200
2,335
30,000
14,300
28,500
14,000
9,125
6,600
4,025

11,500
22,800
11,300
11,000
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7,225
4,335
10,775
4,240
21,000
10,500
21,000
10,450
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67%
42%

50%
59%
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100%
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40%
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47%
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60%
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80%
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43%
40%
50%
50%
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50%
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Someone Exciting
Black Ferrari
Frikkie

Cape Of Storms
Rivarine

Padre Pio
Komeshans Flight
Lightning Parcador
Captain Of Colour
Song Of The Forest

Apache Dream
Diamondsandpearls
Flame Tree
Duntoche

Supa Mufti

Stopthinkingofme
Trend Master

The Greek Soldier
Sporting Monarch
Je Ne Sais Quoi
Beethoven

What A Joker
Pretty Border

Valliant Knight
For Ever
Spiffy

Lord Silverio
Ex’s ‘n Oh’s
Master Vision
Chilly Winter
Flame Up
Snow In Seattle
Dallas
Aeronautica
Tattooed Rocker
Aideen

So Good
Angel Jolee
Pius Oil

Duc d’Orange
Cosmic Mist
Durty Nelly
Bondiblu

Hot August
Catkin

Empire Glory

The Second Wave
Alfonse Baby

Le Warrior
Ramsay

Rebels Spirit
Classic Guard
Lumber Jackaroo
Great Glory
Toastmaster
American Indian
Hammie’s Fan
Microbe

Roxy’s Rising Star
Regal Graduation
White Lightning
Roy’s Pony
Miraculously Ours
Selailai

Belle Of Paris
Velvet Dawn
Pillaroftheearth
Yaas

Mr Mogambo
Star Fighter
Aalsmeer

Debbie Goes West
Silver Cent

Royal Kaitrina
Miss Tycoon
Speed Of Night
Just My Style
Jet Start

Magic Vision
Wild Thoughts
Kobus

Left Hook

Mai Dancer
Jayden’s Shreya
Warrior Tiger
Artemisia

54,975
68,175
67,800
67,750
40,500
65,625
65,000
62,500
47,625
63,250

62,875
62,500
61,750
60,800
60,600

60,300
37,500
29,000
58,000
56,250
46,850
32,900
26,400

32,625
24,200
52,750
27,250
41,000
51,500
51,450
46,250
49,500
49,375
49,350
47,000
46,875
42,875
14,700
45,125
44,600
39,900
20,150
26,200
40,800
36,000
39,500

40,000
40,000
15,400
20,000

37,675
21,850
35,250
16,825
16,850
34,000
27,800
32,800
16,625
32,300
31,750
17,200
31,600
16,200
20,000

9,300
30,000
24,600
28,500
15,000
27,375
19,000
15,800

23,000
22,800
14,000
22,000
12,000

20,375
18,000
21,550

8,500
21,000
21,000
21,000
20,000

80%
100%
100%
100%

61%
100%
100%

97%

74%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
63%
50%

100%
97%
85%
60%
48%

61%
46%
100%
53%
79%
100%
100%
91%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
92%
32%
100%
100%
91%
47%
63%
100%
88%
99%

100%
100%
39%
51%

100%
59%
100%
48%
48%
100%
84%
100%
51%
100%
100%
54%
100%
52%
66%
31%
100%
86%
100%
54%
100%
2%
65%

100%
100%
62%
100%
55%

94%
83%
100%
40%
100%
100%
100%
96%
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20,650
20,000
19,750
19,400
18,775
18,775

18,600
17,625
16,375
16,350
15,525
15,475
15,000
15,000
15,000
14,800
14,800

14,150
14,000
14,000
13,250
12,950
12,800
12,750
12,600
12,600
11,875
11,050
11,000
10,750
10,500
10,400
10,400
10,400
10,000
10,000
10,000
9,900
9,300
9,250
9,075
9,000
9,000
8,850
8,800
7,350
7,300
7,050
6,600
6,600
6,000
5,250
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
4,750
4,750

4,250
4,200
4,000
3,650
3,500
3,500
3,450
3,450
3,000
2,800
2,750

2,625
2,500
2,500

2,500
2,500
2,500

2,375
2,375
2,375
2,375
2,350
2,175
1,850
1,750
1,500
1,200

900

900

SW van der Walt

P de Marigny & GM Drier
E Aldous

CR & Mrs Stonebridge
NM Raw

Connemara Stud

& Digteby Stud

ER & Mrs Grace

JJ Venter

A Denkhaus

RM Smith

Port Haven Stoetery
Dreamstar Racing

KL Thomas

MA Filmer

PF Carolin

JH Kinsley

V Harry & SA Hanna

& AA Azzie

HR Truter

PA Young

A Reid

SW Robinson
Witzenberg Stud

AW Kethro

BBP Syndicate

Five Star Stud

Haras de Saint Pair
Misty Meadows

W & N Ackerman

Cyan Equine

K Pillay

VL Roberts

Imagine Racing

Valmic Industries

LK Heynes & AC Smith
EGR Hughes

IM Sanne

JJ Snyman

LMF Wernars & HR Willson
SW Hartley

J Marley

Klawervlei Grooms Trust
Glenellen Stud

J Ramsden

MK Ahmed

Halfway to Heaven Stud
MJ Moon

Syrilla Stud

Kinmount Stud

Tmen Stables

V Harrison

Riverworld Stud

R Williams & SA MacGregor
DJ Hampton

Just-in Stud

S Bunwarie

AC Rhodes

MG Gramanie & LL Cunha
CH Gregson

EAF Wobbe & A Strathoussis
& NP Smith

T Moodley

E Verdonese

L Bailes & L Mccarth
Straight Blast T'breds
ML & Mrs Roberts

T Kung

CJ Saunders

BH, AJ & ME Botha

MD Fortune

Somerset Stud

Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud

& K P Truter & Nadeson Park
Newbury Racing & Breeding
BD van Laun

PAM Magid & Summerhill
Stud

Chantarelle Farm
Camtara Trading cc

BB Campbell, AM Quintas
& GD Massey-Hicks

LL Cunha

AJ McNabb

FK Olivier

D Anthony

BA Reardon
Druk-my-Niet Stud

G Barker

R Moodley

WH Tolmay

M Sharkey

Heversham Park Farm
SG Tarry
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2,581
20,000
19,750
6,467
18,775

9,388
18,600
4,406
8,188
8,175
3,105
7,738
15,000
5,000
15,000
7,400

7,400
7,075
4,667
14,000
4,417
12,950
12,800
6,375
1,800
12,600
3,958
11,050
11,000
10,750
1,750
10,400
5,200
5,200
3,333
5,000
10,000
2,475
4,650
4,625
9,075
9,000
4,500
4,425
4,400
7,350
3,650
3,625
6,600
2,200
1,500
5,250
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
2,375

4,750
4,250
1,400
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3,500
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3,450
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Luscious Locks
Master Of Destiny
Elusive Diva
Itsmydarlin

Easy To Please

Spanish Fort
Royal City
Crystal Stream
Orchid Express
Ishnana

Racing Man
Catch A Glimpse
Wealthy

Diva Faustina
Cross Court
Forbidden Affair

Princess Blitz
Midnight Top
Kilvington

The Jocelyn Tree
Bullsade
Fashion Force
Purple And Gold
Mon Cherie

For Luck Sake
Flash Burn
Stormy Weathers
Isca

Dieci

Angel Bouquet
Nikiya

The Bee’s Knees
Exultant
Waltzing Al
Mystery Trip

I Fly

Maneater
Robberg Express
Happy Wanderer
Katasha
Destruction Boy
Quick Star
Procrastination
Boldness

Lady Lucinda
Duzi Moon

Mr Fergie
Crystal Ball
ViVa Pi Pa
Judd’s Rocket
Danger Zone
Auld Reekie
Joyful Winter
Peace Again
Live My Dream
Walnut

Algarve

Stella’s Story

Sasskia

Kellan’s Comet
Emerald Bay
Alaskan Night
Quarari’s Valentyn
Dale House
Soldier On

Gift Of Gold

Chief Black Horse
Lunchpack
Buckleberry

Rocksette
Gladstone
Keep On Crusing

Ridingthecrest
WalterThePenniless
Stratplan Dora

Jamaica Bay
Majesty Rhea
Master Daniel

St Joseph’s Lily
Airman

Crime Victim
Valentinik
Croisade De Verite
Roy’s Flash

Short And Sweet
Return Flight
Danceindamoonlight
Cinnabon

15,000
20,000
19,750
19,400
18,775

18,775
18,600
15,000
11,875
15,850

7,500
14,575
15,000

9,450
15,000
14,800

13,800
13,150
14,000
14,000
6,750
12,950
12,800
6,500
4,600
12,600
9,500
11,050
11,000
10,750
10,500
10,400
9,500
9,500
10,000
9,400
10,000
9,000
8,000
9,250
9,075
9,000
9,000
5,800
8,800
7,350
5,500
4,400
6,600
3,325
6,000
5,250
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
4,750

4,750
4,250
3,300
4,000
3,050
3,500
3,500
3,450
3,450
3,000
2,800

2,750
2,625
2,500

2,500
2,500
2,500

2,500
2,375
2,375
2,375
2,375
2,350
2,175
1,850
1,750
1,500
1,200

900

900

73%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
85%
73%
97%
48%
94%
100%
63%
100%
100%

93%
93%
100%
100%
51%
100%
100%
51%
37%
100%
80%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
91%
91%
100%
94%
100%
91%
86%
100%
100%
100%
100%
66%
100%
100%
75%
62%
100%
50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

79%
100%

84%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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100%
100%
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LEADING BREEDERS BY AEPR

season season 2019/2020: 1 August - 17 November 2019

stakes | breeder rnrs  AEPR runs wnrs wns wnr/ [ SW SW SW/ | plecs plc/ SP | top earner with stakes
mr% [wnrs wns wnr% rns% & % of total stakes
587,975 | Tmen Studs 6 97,996 17 2 2 33% | 0 0 0% 4 24% 0 | Spiritofthegroove 544,500 93%
352,950 | DA Sham 6 58,825 19 4 5 67% | O 0 0% 4 21% 0 | Battle Creek 123,700 35%
926,200 | GJ Royden-Turner 17 54,482 47 9 10 53% | O 0 0% 19 40% 1 | Horoscope Harry 121,875 13%
1,199,450 | Graystone Stud 25 47,978 97 8 11 32% | 0 0 0% 30 31% 1 | Lake Kinneret 170,500 14%
286,425 | Ten Einde Farm 6 47,738 17 4 5 67% | 0 0 0% 1 6% 0 | Khopesh 111,750 39%
398,075 | Eenfontein Stud 9 44,231 28 4 5 44% | 0 0 0% 12 43% 0 | Great Prosperity 117,950 30%
653,575 | AN Foster 15 43,572 33 8 10 53% | 2 2  25% 9 27% 0 | Belgarion 162,500 25%
198,075 | BIT Thoroughbreds 5 39,615 23 2 2 40% | O 0 0% 7 30% 0 | Hartleyfour 79,300 40%
354,025 | R & Mrs Pickering 9 39,336 24 3 7 33% | O 0 0% 5 21% 0 | Eternal Words 164,375 46%
1,138,500 | B Le Roux 29 39,259 96 12 15 4% | 0 0 0% 26 27% 0 | Silent Crusade 150,000 13%
262,475 | M De Broglio 7 37,496 20 3 3 43% | 0 0 0% 6 30% 0 | MrMinister 65,625 25%
1,476,825 | Clifton Stud 40 36,921 115 11 15 28% | 1 3 9% 36 31% 0 | Prince Of Kahal 490,125 33%
290,850 | Nutfield Stud 8 36,356 24 3 4 38% | O 0 0% 2 8% 0 | Wildly In Love 138,900 48%
217,450 | Haras del Carmo (Pty) Ltd 6 36,242 11 2 3 33% | 0 0 0% 1 9% 0 | Ultra Magnus 151,250 70%
213,937 | R Hass 6 35,656 18 3 4 50% | O 0 0% 3 17% 0 | | Love Mambo 97,425 46%
987,600 | Riethuiskraal Stud 29 34,055 80 8 10 28% | 1 1 13% | 21 26% 0 | Vistula 300,000 30%
6,436,462 | Wilgerbosdrift
& Mauritzfontein 191 33,699 | 516 55 65 29% | 2 2 4% | 173 34% 5 | Barahin 583,250 9%
1,906,013 | Lammerskraal Stud 57 33,439 | 123 21 22 37% | 0 0 0% 31 25% 2 | GreenHaze 153,875 8%
687,275 | Al Adiyaat 21 32,727 54 8 10 38% | O 0 0% 11 20% 0 | Marshall 114,375 17%
192,650 | JA Wintle 6 32,108 16 2 3 33% | O 0 0% 5 31% 0 | Finley Hil 96,500 50%
3,034,763 | Maine Chance 96 31,612 | 241 27 40 28% | O 0 0% 73 30% 1 | Tallinn 194,375 6%
1,039,750 | Avontuur Farm 33 31,508 86 10 183 30% | O 0 0% 33 38% 0 | Before The Dawn 136,875 13%
247,900 | LMF Wernars 8 30,988 17 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 11 65% 0 | Duchess Of Windsor 109,500 44%
2,946,175 | Drakenstein Stud 97 380,373 | 231 32 35 33% | 0 0 0% 82 35% 4 | Fired Up 133,000 5%
818,600 | Bosworth Farm Stud 27 30,319 74 8 9 30% | O 0 0% 26 35% 0 | Toltec 124,825 15%
1,995,925 | Nadeson Park Stud 66 30,241 190 18 238 27% | O 0 0% 62 33% 2 | Orchid Street 166,250 8%
2,388,900 | Varsfontein Stud 79 380,239 | 213 22 26 28% | 1 1 5% 66 31% 0 | Third Runway 218,750 9%
151,025 | R Achmat 5 30,205 20 1 2 20% | O 0 0% 6 30% 0 | Bridge Of Spies 115,175  76%
241,550 | Ralphs Syndicate 8 30,194 23 3 3 38% | O 0 0% 7 30% 0 | Approach Control 86,500 36%
3,497,249 | Highlands 117 29,891 | 327 35 45  30% | 1 1 3% 95 29% 1 | Stream Of Kindness 196,550 6%
236,600 | Hartley SA 8 29,575 18 2 3 25% | 0 0 0% 5 28% 0 | SetThe Standard 121,875 52%
709,662 | Ambiance Stud 24 29,569 69 6 7 25% | O 0 0% 29 42% 0 | Elusive Fortune 128,125 18%
438,150 | Riyo Stud 15 29,210 36 3 5 20% | O 0 0% 8 22% 0 | Bright Flame 132,500 30%
262,875 | Sugar Hill Stud 9 29,208 21 3 3 33% | 0 0 0% 7 33% 0 | Kildonan Bay 92,500 35%
406,600 | Gold Star Stud 14 29,043 40 3 5 21% | 1 1 33% 7 18% 0 | Viva Rio 211,625 52%
1,094,950 | Normandy Stud 38 28814 | 110 13 14 34% | O 0 0% 35 32% 0 | Sachdev 103,750 9%
457,825 | Connemara Stud 16 28,614 43 3 4 19% | 0 0 0% 14 33% 0 | Fact 138,125 30%
5,201,888 | Summerhill Stud 182 28,582 | 543 42 50 23% | O 0 0% | 158 29% 1 | Gaian Glory 296,625 6%
139,250 | Jagessar Limited 5 27,850 12 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 3 25% 0 | Marchingontogether 91,250 66%
1,832,775 | Ascot Stud 66 27,769 | 182 18 22 27% | 0 0 0% 58 32% 2 | Jack Of Hearts 170,300 9%
166,025 | Ridgemont 6 27,671 19 2 2 33% | O 0 0% 7 37% 0 | Seville 87,575 53%
625,600 | Wicklow Stud 23 27,200 64 6 11 26% | 0 0 0% 17 27% 0 | Jacko Boy 207,500 33%
215,625 | Haras Del Carmo 8 26,953 23 2 2 25% 0 0 0% 7 30% 0 | Desolate Road 84,900 39%
319,200 | Equus Stud 12 26,600 52 4 7 33% | O 0 0% 11 21% 0 | Queen Rachel 108,725 34%
212,050 | Ditro Bloodstock 8 26,506 23 2 2 25% 0 0 0% 7 30% 0 | Driving Miss Daisy 77,500 37%
818,925 | PG de Beyer 31 26,417 88 6 7 19% | 0 0 0% 36 41% 2 | Sarah 157,500 19%
183,700 | Northfields Stud 7 26,243 14 3 3 43% | 0 0 0% 1 7% 0 | Life Is Good 74,800 41%
232,875 | Limestone Thoroughbred
Trust 9 25875 25 3 3 33% | 1 1 33% 4 16% 0 | Fools Gold 93,750  40%
128,625 | W Chow 5 25725 17 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 6 35% 0 | Bank Robber 73,000 57%
629,425 | Rathmor Stud 25 25177 65 5 7 20% | O 0 0% 17  26% 1 | Noble Joshua 147,000 23%
1,256,488 | Piemonte Stud 50 25,130 | 137 14 15 28% | O 0 0% 42  31% 0 | Ninotto 121,875 10%
125,200 | Takemore Stud 5 25,040 18 2 2 40% | O 0 0% 4 22% 0 | Stop For Nothing 80,475 64%
123,750 | Welcome Home Farming 5 24,750 18 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 8 44% 0 | Touch Of Fate 58,000 47%
190,975 | SJD Mynhardt 8 23,872 25 2 4 25% | 0 0 0% 4 16% 0 | Short Skirt Flirt 94,875 50%
668,037 | WJ Engelbrecht Jnr 28 23,858 73 6 6 21% | 0 0 0% 28 38% 0 | Promise 93,400 14%
1,001,800 | IR Heyns 42 23852 ( 118 11 11 26% | 0 0 0% 36 31% 0 | Kapama 92,700 9%
185,900 | GC Kalil 8 23,238 21 1 1 13% | 0 0 0% 10 48% 0 | Ad Altisima 62,500 34%
531,550 | Riverton Stud 23 23,111 73 4 5 17% 0 0 0% 14 19% 1 | Astrix 131,250 25%
7,191,488 | Klawervlei Stud 315 22,830 | 767 63 73 20% | 2 2 3% | 215 28% 0 | Battleoftrafalgar 500,000 7%
525,075 | Daytona Stud 23 22,829 77 6 6 26% | 0 0 0% 25 32% 1 | Category Four 95,700 18%
1,410,938 | La Plaisance Stud 64 22,046 | 134 12 14 19% | 0 0 0% 52 39% 2 | Crome Yellow 156,250 11%
261,225 | JR & Mrs Slade 12 21,769 24 3 3 25% | 0 0 0% 8 33% 0 | Greek Sword 82,500 32%
813,200 | Cheveley Stud 38 21,400 | 110 6 7 16% | O 0 0% 32 29% 0 | Princess Nicole 135,375 17%
106,625 | AJ McNabb & E Miliotis 5 21,325 11 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 4 36% 0 | Wordyness 75,750 71%
657,362 | Narrow Creek Stud 31 21,205 88 6 7 19% | 0 0 0% 25 28% 0 | Fly Away 135,625 21%
1,058,025 | Gary Player Stud 50 21,161 143 6 7 12% | 1 1 17% | 46 32% 1 | CatDaddy 237,950 22%
1,944,625 | Moutonshoek 92 21,137 | 268 18 21 20% | O 0 0% 73 27% 1 | Takatul 125,800 6%
1,470,387 | Favour Stud 70 21,006 | 197 14 18 20% | O 0 0% 55 28% 0 | Jay Rock 121,387 8%
1,776,450 | Scott Bros 85 20,899 | 261 16 16 19% | 1 1 6% 67 26% 1 | Class Of Eight 113,875 6%
165,500 | Pecan Hill Stud Farm 8 20,688 25 1 2 13% | O 0 0% 5 20% 0 | Donderweer 130,375 79%
165,125 | Stone Hill Stud 8 20,641 23 1 1 13% | 0 0 0% 7 30% 0 | Oyster King 131,625 80%
323,000 | R Plersch 16 20,188 57 2 2 13% | 0 0 0% 16 28% 0 | Il Mondo 89,600 28%
524,675 | Tawny Syndicate 26 20,180 69 6 6 23% | 0 0 0% 18 26% 0 | Tigermil 78,375 15%
100,800 | V Kritzinger 5 20,160 13 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 2 15% 0 | Agent Of Fortune 82,800 82%
138,900 | La Berg Stud 7 19,843 20 1 2 14% | 0 0 0% 4 20% 0 | Nymeria 118,775 86%
629,438 | Rosedene Stud 32 19,670 | 111 5 7 16% | 0 0 0% 31  28% 0 | InnFlitemode 120,325 19%
521,125 | Beaumont Stud 27 19,301 65 4 5 15% | 2 2 50% | 21 32% 0 | Nicky Noo 183,000 35%
478,225 | Backworth Stud 25 19,129 68 4 4 16% | O 0 0% 24 35% 0 | Bling A Ding Ding 106,750 22%
94,875 | Limpo Trading 5 18,975 13 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 2 15% 0 | Pure State 68,875 73%
1,020,125 | GJ Armitage 54 18,891 166 6 8 1% | 0 0 0% 46 28% 0 | Larentina 130,000 13%
292,900 | Ndoro Stud 16 18,306 36 4 4 25% | O 0 0% 9 25% 0 | King Of The Delta 79,000 27%
108,900 | The Flying Stud 6 18,150 24 1 1 17% | 0 0 0% 5 21% 0 | French Leave 66,500 61%
179,350 | J & Mrs Martin 10 17,935 28 2 2 20% | O 0 0% 7 25% 0 | Flying Fantasy 66,250 37%
584,100 | Oldlands Stud 33 17,700 94 5 5 15% | 0 0 0% 31 33% 0 | Celeste 73,625 13%
169,450 | Millstream Farm 10 16,945 25 2 2 20% | O 0 0% 7 28% 0 | Macthief 58,750 35%
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169,350
1,268,675
574,625
201,175
482,925
661,400
485,700
124,275
370,625
76,725

129,700
77,750
77,525

141,100
76,150
72,850

212,450
54,575

259,875

138,225

231,400

104,525

134,650

122,150
46,625
39,450
45,825
58,050
31,600
34,925
41,450
21,675
21,200
24,150
15,525
20,650
30,350
12,600
10,500

RG Pienaar

Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud
The Alchemy

ME Leaf

DGM Southey

Bush Hill Stud
Yellow Star Stud
Alado Project
Boland Stud

Golden Touch Thoroughbred

Services & M Kidd
Tertia Properties
CF & Mrs de Vos
The Fort Stud
Danika Stud
Haversham Stud
M Chetty

TD Andrews

OA Ferraris
Waterford Stud
Team Valor International
Patricia Devine Inv
Rous Bros

Birch Bros

D Allan

AW & Mrs Procter
Optima Trust
Collingwood Stud
A Aldous

Khaya Stables
Rex Stud

Vanree Stud

S & C le Roux
Zandvliet Stud
Greenhill Farm
Port Haven Stoetery
SW van der Walt
SR Rosseau

Five Star Stud

VL Roberts
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4,025
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2,335
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1,750
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12
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Hazel Eyes
Glacier Girl
Pidgeon Rock
Ocean City
Big King

Fire Faerie
Poppycock
Flying Winger
El Zara

Cavalieri

Chatty Cathy
Track Attack
Free Deal
Zouaves
Herodotus

Call Me Tonight
Beyond Temtation
Pretty Border
Self-Mastery
Clifton Crusher
Captain’s Darling
Flaming Opal
Kayden’s Bullet
Elusive Kat

So Good

Le Warrior

Angel Jolee

The Greek Soldier
Roy’s Pony
Great Glory
Bondiblu

Wild Thoughts
Left Hook

Silver Cent
Racing Man
Luscious Locks
Velvet Dawn

For Luck Sake
Nikiya

45,925
118,225
151,875

72,200

97,650

85,875

99,700
101,000
142,550

76,125
70,250
34,000
51,875
52,500
33,750
60,650
64,750
26,400
83,500
60,500
58,550
59,375
38,125
77,100
42,875
15,400
14,700
29,000
17,200
16,825
26,200
18,000

8,500
15,800

7,500
15,000

9,300

4,600
10,500

27%

9%
26%
36%
20%
13%
21%
81%
38%

99%
54%
44%
67%
37%
44%
83%
30%
48%
32%
44%
25%
57%
28%
63%
92%
39%
32%
50%
54%
48%
63%
83%
40%
65%
48%
73%
31%
37%
100%
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